   10800-1527031 (China Telecom - )  —  10800-8527031 (CNCG - )
digikey.com.cn  —   (852) 3104 0500  —   (852) 3104 06862062  (CN082-09)
H
PolySwitch®
PolySwitch  PolySwitch •  •  20°C
 •  20°C  •
 •
    (20°C)
    (A)         -  (mm)  Digi-Key     Raychem
       (Ω) (Ω)  A B C  D   1 10 100
LVRL  -  RoHS
  120 VAC 0.75 1.52 135 VAC 7.5A 0.25 0.40  0.43 (10.9) 0.67 (17.0) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVRL075S-ND .61 .57 .51 LVRL075S
  120 VAC 1.00 2.00 135 VAC 10.0A 0.18 0.27  0.45 (11.5) 0.79 (20.1) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVRL100S-ND .77 .71 .64 LVRL100S
 5A 120 VAC 1.25 2.50 135 VAC 12.5A 0.12 0.18 UL, TUV, CSA 0.55 (14.0) 0.85 (21.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVRL125S-ND .86 .80 .72 LVRL125S
  120 VAC 1.35 2.70 135 VAC 13.5A 0.11 0.17  0.64 (16.3) 0.85 (21.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVRL135S-ND .86 .80 .72 LVRL135S
  120 VAC 2.00 4.20 135 VAC 20.0A 0.08 0.12  0.93 (23.5) 1.25 (31.8) 0.43 (10.9) 0.30 (7.6) LVRL200S-ND 1.20 1.10 1.00 LVRL200S
    (20°C)
   (A)       -  (mm)  Digi-Key    Raychem
     (A) (Ω) (Ω)  A B C   1 10  100
RGEF  -  RoHS
  16 3.00 5.10 100 0.038 0.0653  0.28 (7.1) 0.43 (11.0) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF300-ND .53 .49 .45 RGEF300
  16 4.00 6.80 100 0.021 0.0393  0.35 (8.9) 0.50 (12.8) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF400-ND .57 .52 .48 RGEF400
  16 5.00 8.50 100 0.015 0.0236 UL, TUV, CSA 0.41 (10.4) 0.56 (14.3) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF500-ND .62 .57 .52 RGEF500
  16 6.00 10.20 100 0.010 0.0191  0.42 (10.7) 0.67 (17.1) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF600-ND .65 .60 .54 RGFE600
  16 7.00 11.90 100 0.0077 0.0134  0.44 (11.2) 0.78 (19.7) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF700-ND .68 .62 .57 RGEF700
 1A 16 8.00 13.60 100 0.0056 0.0116  0.50 (12.7) 0.82 (20.9) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF800-ND .74 .68 .62 RGEF800
  16 9.00 15.30 100 0.0047 0.0093  0.55 (14.0) 0.85 (21.7) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF900-ND .75 .69 .63 RGEF900
16 10.00 17.00 100 0.0040 0.0072
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.65 (16.5) 0.99 (25.2) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF1000-ND .78 .72 .65 RGEF1000
  16 11.00 18.70 100 0.0037 0.0063  0.69 (17.5) 1.02 (26.0) 0.20 (5.1) RGEF1100-ND .81 .75 .68 RGEF1100
  16 12.00 20.40 100 0.0033 0.0060  0.69 (17.5) 1.10 (27.94) 0.43 (10.9) RGEF1200-ND .93 .86 .78 RGEF1200
  16 14.00 23.80 100 0.0026 0.0045  0.925 (23.5) 1.10 (27.94) 0.43 (10.9) RGEF1400-ND 1.08 .99 .90 RGEF1400
RHEF  -  RoHS
 1B 30 0.7 1.40 40 0.300 0.546 UL, TUV, CSA 0.27 (6.86) 0.425 (10.8) 0.20 (5.1) RHEF070-ND .50 .46 .42 RHEF070
  16 4.0 7.00 100 0.018 0.029  0.45 (11.4) 0.71 (18.0) 0.20 (5.1) RHEF400-ND .63 .58 .53 RHEF400
  16 4.5 7.80 100 0.022 0.036  0.41 (10.4) 0.61 (15.6) 0.20 (5.1) RHEF450-ND .66 .61 .55 RHEF450
  16 6.0 10.80 100 0.013 0.022 UL, TUV, CSA 0.44 (11.2) 0.83 (21.0) 0.20 (5.1) RHEF600-ND .72 .66 .60 RHEF600
 1C 16 7.5 13.10 100 0.0094 0.0153  0.55 (14.0) 0.93 (23.5) 0.20 (5.1) RHEF750-ND .78 .72 .65 RHEF750
  16 10.0 18.50 100 0.0062 0.0105  0.69 (17.5) 1.04 (26.5) 0.43 (10.9) RHEF1000-ND .96 .88 .80 RHEF1000
16 13.0 24.00 100 0.0041 0.0069
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.925 (23.5) 1.13 (28.7) 0.43 (10.9) RHEF1300-ND 1.11 1.02 .93 RHEF1300
  16 15.0 28.00 100 0.0032 0.0061  0.925 (23.5) 1.13 (28.7) 0.43 (10.9) RHEF1500-ND 1.23 1.13 1.03 RHEF1500
RXEF   -  RoHS
  60 0.05 0.10 40 7.3 11.1  0.32 (8.0) 0.33 (8.3) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF005-ND .39 .36 .33 RXEF005
  60 0.10 0.20 40 2.5 4.50  0.29 (7.4) 0.46 (11.6) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF010-ND .38 .35 .32 RXEF010
  60 0.17 0.34 40 3.3 5.21 UL, TUV, CSA 0.29 (7.4) 0.50 (12.7) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF017-ND .39 .36 .33 RXEF017
  72 0.20 0.40 40 1.83 2.75  0.29 (7.4) 0.46 (11.7) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF020-ND .39 .36 .33 RXEF020
  72 0.25 0.50 40 1.25 1.95  0.29 (7.4) 0.50 (12.7) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF025-ND .40 .37 .33 RXEF025
 2A 72 0.30 0.60 40 0.88 1.33  0.29 (7.4) 0.50 (12.7) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF030-ND .40 .37 .34 RXEF030
  72 0.40 0.80 40 0.55 0.86  0.30 (7.6) 0.53 (13.5) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF040-ND .43 .40 .36 RXEF040
72 0.50 1.00 40 0.50 0.77
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.31 (7.9) 0.54 (13.7) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF050-ND .44 .41 .37 RXEF050
  72 0.65 1.30 40 0.31 0.48  0.37 (9.40) 0.57 (14.5) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF065-ND .44 .41 .37 RXEF065
  72 0.75 1.50 40 0.25 0.40  0.40 (10.2) 0.60 (15.2) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF075-ND .45 .42 .38 RXEF075
  72 0.90 1.80 40 0.20 0.31  0.44 (11.2) 0.62 (15.8) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF090-ND .46 .42 .38 RXEF090
  72 1.10 2.20 40 0.15 0.25  0.50 (12.8) 0.69 (17.5) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF110-ND .46 .43 .39 RXEF110
  72 1.35 2.70 40 0.12 0.19  0.57 (14.5) 0.75 (19.1) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF135-ND .48 .44 .40 RXEF135
  72 1.60 3.20 40 0.09 0.14 UL, TUV, CSA 0.64 (16.3) 0.82 (20.8) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF160-ND .49 .45 .41 RXEF160
 2B 72 1.85 3.70 40 0.08 0.12  0.69 (17.5) 0.88 (22.4) 0.20 (5.1) RXEF185-ND .53 .49 .44 RXEF185
  72 2.50 5.00 40 0.05 0.08  0.82 (20.8) 1.00 (25.4) 0.43 (10.9) RXEF250-ND .59 .54 .49 RXEF250
  72 3.00 6.00 40 0.04 0.06
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.94 (23.9) 1.13 (28.7) 0.43 (10.9) RXEF300-ND .63 .58 .53 RXEF300
  72 3.75 7.50 40 0.03 0.05  1.07 (27.2) 1.25 (31.8) 0.43 (10.9) RXEF375-ND .66 .61 .55 RXEF375
RUEF  -  RoHS
  30 0.90 1.80 40 0.070 0.12  0.29 (7.4) 0.48 (12.2) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF090-ND .43 .40 .36 RUEF090
  30 1.10 2.20 40 0.050 0.10  0.29 (7.4) 0.56 (14.2) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF110-ND .44 .40 .37 RUEF110
3A
 30 1.35 2.70 40 0.040 0.08
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.35 (8.9) 0.53 (13.5) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF135-ND .45 .41 .38 RUEF135
  30 1.60 3.20 40 0.030 0.07  0.35 (8.9) 0.60 (15.2) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF160-ND .46 .43 .39 RUEF160
  30 1.85 3.70 40 0.030 0.06  0.40 (10.2) 0.62 (15.7) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF185-ND .48 .44 .40 RUEF185
  30 2.50 5.00 40 0.020 0.04  0.45 (11.4) 0.72 (18.3) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF250-ND .49 .46 .41 RUEF250
  30 3.00 6.00 40 0.020 0.05  0.45 (11.4) 0.68 (17.3) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF300-ND .52 .48 .44 RUEF300
  30 4.00 8.00 40 0.010 0.03  0.55 (14.0) 0.79 (20.1) 0.20 (5.1) RUEF400-ND .56 .52 .47 RUEF400
  30 5.00 10.00 40 0.010 0.03 UL, TUV, CSA 0.55 (14.0) 0.98 (24.9) 0.43 (10.9) RUEF500-ND .61 .57 .51 RUEF500
 3B 30 6.00 12.00 40 0.005 0.02  0.65 (16.5) 0.98 (24.9) 0.43 (10.9) RUEF600-ND .66 .61 .55 RUEF600
  30 7.00 14.00 40 0.005 0.02  0.75 (19.1) 1.05 (26.7) 0.43 (10.9) RUEF700-ND .70 .65 .59 RUEF700
  30 8.00 16.00 40 0.005 0.013
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.85 (21.6) 1.15 (29.2) 0.43 (10.9) RUEF800-ND .73 .67 .61 RUEF800
  30 9.00 18.00 40 0.005 0.01  0.95 (24.1) 1.17 (29.7) 0.43 (10.9) RUEF900-ND .77 .71 .65 RUEF900
 RTEF   -  RoHS
  33 1.20 2.30 40 0.074 0.12  0.29 (7.4) 0.48 (12.2) 0.20 (5.1) RTEF120-ND .47 .43 .39 RTEF120
 4 33 1.35 2.50 40 0.059 0.10 UL, TUV, CSA 0.29 (7.4) 0.56 (14.2) 0.20 (5.1) RTEF135-ND .48 .44 .40 RTEF135
  33 1.90 3.00 40 0.045 0.063  0.35 (8.9) 0.53 (13.5) 0.20 (5.1) RTEF190-ND .51 .47 .43 RTEF190
 3 - RUEF  1 - RGEF  RHEF  2 - RXEF
 9A  RXEF
 RGEF
 13A
A
B
C
Ø20
AWG
RXE  0.05  3.75A
 RUE
A CB A B A B
A
B
C
A
B
7.62Ø 24
AWG.
C
A
B
7.62
Ø 20
AWG.
C
A
B
7.62
Ø 24
AWG
C
A
B
7.62Ø 20
AWG.
C
A
B
7.62
Ø 24
AWG
C
 RHEF070
RXEF005-RXEF090 RXEF110-RXEF375
RUEF090-RUEF250
RUEF300-RUEF900
   10800-1527031 (China Telecom - )  —  10800-8527031 (CNCG - )
digikey.com.cn  —   (852) 3104 0500  —   (852) 3104 0686 (CN082-09)  2063
H
PolySwitch®
   (20°C) (A)     -  (mm) Digi-Key  Raychem
     (A) (Ω)  A B C  1 10 100
SRPF  -  RoHS
  15 1.20 2.70  0.16  0.87 (22.1) 0.20 (5.2) 0.04 (1.0) SRP120F-ND .57 .53 .48 SRP120F
  15 1.75 3.80  0.09  0.91 (23.1) 0.20 (5.2) 0.04 (1.0) SRP175F-ND .57 .53 .48 SRP175F
 8 30 2.00 4.40 100 0.06 UL, TUV, CSA 0.92 (23.4) 0.43 (11.0) 0.04 (1.0) SRP200F-ND .57 .53 .48 SRP200F
  30 3.50 6.30  0.03  1.25 (31.8) 0.53 (13.5) 0.04 (1.0) SRP350F-ND .63 .58 .53 SRP350F
  30 4.20 7.60  0.024  1.28 (32.4) 0.54 (13.6) 0.04 (1.0) SRP420F-ND .62 .57 .52 SRP420F
†  CT-ND  TR-N
    20°C (A)    R1     -  (mm)   Digi-Key     †  Raychem
      (A) (Ω)  A  B  C  D E F  1 10 100
SMDF  -  RoHS
  60 0.30 0.60 10 4.8  0.314 (7.98) 0.125 (3.18) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.201 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD030FCT-ND .65 .57 .52 2,000 315.00/M SMD030F-2
  60 0.50 1.00 10 1.4  0.314 (7.98) 0.125 (3.18) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.201 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD050FCT-ND .65 .57 .52 2,000 315.00/M SMD050F-2
  30 0.75 1.50 40 1.0  0.314 (7.98) 0.125 (3.18) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.201 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD075FCT-ND .65 .57 .52 2,000 315.00/M SMD075F-2
  30 1.10 2.20 40 0.48  0.314 (7.98) 0.118 (3.00) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.201 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD100FCT-ND .65 .57 .52 2,000 315.00/M SMD100F-2
  15 1.25 2.50 40 0.25  0.314 (7.98) 0.118 (3.00) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.200 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD125FCT-ND .65 .57 .52 2,000 315.00/M SMD125F-2
9
 15 1.50 3.00 40 0.25
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.370 (9.40) 0.118 (3.00) 0.264 (6.71) 0.18 (4.6) 0.240 (6.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD150FCT-ND .69 .59 .54 1,500 329.00/M SMD150F-2
  33 1.50 3.00 40 0.23  0.370 (9.40) 0.118 (3.00) 0.264 (6.71) 0.18 (4.6) 0.240 (6.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD150F/33-2CT-ND .69 .59 .54 1,500 329.00/M SMD150F/33-2
  33 1.85 3.60 40 0.16  0.370 (9.40) 0.118 (3.00) 0.264 (6.71) 0.18 (4.6) 0.240 (6.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD185F-2CT-ND .73 .63 .58 1,500 351.00/M SMD185F-2
  15 2.00 4.00 40 0.125  0.370 (9.40) 0.118 (3.00) 0.264 (6.71) 0.18 (4.6) 0.240 (6.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD200FCT-ND .69 .59 .54 1,500 329.00/M SMD200F-2
  15 2.50 5.00 40 0.085  0.370 (9.40) 0.118 (3.00) 0.264 (6.71) 0.18 (4.6) 0.240 (6.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD250FCT-ND .70 .61 .56 1,500 338.00/M
 SMD250F-2
  6 2.60 5.20 40 0.075  0.314 (7.98) 0.118 (3.00) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.200 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD260FCT-ND .68 .59 .54 2,000 328.00/M SMD260F-2
  6 3.00 6.00 40 0.048  0.314 (7.98) 0.118 (3.00) 0.214 (5.44) 0.12 (3.1) 0.200 (5.1) 0.09 (2.3) SMD300FCT-ND .68 .59 .54 2,000 328.00/M SMD300F-2
  6 - RUSBF
PolySwitch RUSB (F)  USB
RUSB (F)
 USB
A B
C
D
B
A
E
C
D
B
A
E
A B
 5 - LVR/LVRL
A
B
C
Ø20
AWG
D
A
B
D
Ø 20
AWG.
C
Polyswitch LVR/LVRL
120/240 VAC
UL 1434
 4 - RTEF
RTEF  polyswitch
IEEE-1394
C
B
A
 8 - SRPF
A
B
C
A
.197
(5.0)
B
C
A
.197
(5.0)
B
 7
B – TR (F)
C
 ITU Telcordia  UL
TR (F)
 120/220V
240VDC  60VDC
A –  TR (F)
     (20°C)
    (A)       -  (mm)  Digi-Key    Raychem
   (Vdc)   (A) (Ω)  A B C  1 10 100
TR
 7A 600 60 0.150 0.30 3 10.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.531 (13.50) 0.496 (12.60) 0.236 (6.00) TR150RA-ND 1.18 1.09 .99 TR600-150-RA-B-0.5
TRF  -  RoHS
  250 60 0.080 0.16 3 20.0  0.189 (4.80) 0.366 (9.30) 0.150 (3.80) TRF250-080U-ND .62 .58 .52 TRF250-080U
 7B 250 60 0.120 0.24 3 10.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.236 (6.00) 0.394 (10.0) 0.150 (3.80) TRF250-120U-ND .62 .58 .52 TRF250-120U
  250 60 0.145 0.29 3 6.5  0.236 (6.00) 0.394 (10.0) 0.150 (3.80) TRF250-145U-ND .62 .58 .52 TRF250-145U
  250 60 0.120 0.24 3 8.0  0.256 (6.50) 0.433 (11.0) 0.180 (4.60) TRF250-120-ND .67 .62 .56 TRF250-120
 7A 250 60 0.145 0.29 3 6.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.256 (6.50) 0.433 (11.0) 0.180 (4.60) TRF250-145-ND .67 .62 .56 TRF250-145
  600 60 0.150 0.30 3 10.0  0.354 (9.0) 0.492 (12.5) 0.180 (4.60) TRF600-150-ND 1.03 .95 .86 TRF600-150
    (20°C)
   (A)       -  (mm)   Digi-Key   Raychem
     (Ω) (Ω)  A  B  C  D  E   1 10 100
RUSBF  -  RoHS
 6A 6 0.75 1.3 0.110 0.177  0.27 (6.9) 0.45 (11.4) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF075-ND .38 .35 .32 RUSBF075
 6B 16 0.90 1.8 0.070 0.121  0.29 (7.4) 0.48 (12.2) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF090-ND .44 .41 .37 RUSBF090
 6B 16 1.10 2.2 0.050 0.096 UL, TUV, CSA 0.29 (7.4) 0.56 (14.2) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF110-ND  .45 .42 .38 RUSBF110
 6A 6 1.20 2.0 0.650 0.098  0.27 (6.9) 0.46 (11.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF120-ND .46 .42 .38 RUSBF120
 6B 16 1.35 2.7 0.040 0.075  0.35 (8.9) 0.53 (13.5) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF135-ND .46 .43 .39 RUSBF135
 6A 6 1.55 2.65 0.043 0.071  0.27 (6.9) .46 (11.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF155-ND .47 .43 .39 RUSBF155
 6B 16 1.60 3.2 0.030 0.062
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.35 (8.9) .60 (15.2) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF160-ND .48 .44 .40 RUSBF160
 6B 16 1.85 3.7 0.030 0.055  0.40 (10.2) .62 (15.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF185-ND .50 .46 .42 RUSBF185
 6B 16 2.50 5.0 0.020 0.036  0.45 (11.4) .72 (18.3) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.12 (3.1) RUSBF250-ND .51 .47 .43 RUSBF250
    (20°C)
    (A)         -  (mm)  Digi-Key     Raychem
       (Ω) (Ω)  A B C  D   1 10 100
LVR  -  RoHS
 5B 240 VAC .05 .12 265 VAC 1.0A 18.5 31  0.33 (8.3) 0.43 (10.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR005S-ND .51 .47 .43 LVR005S
 5B 240 VAC .08 .19 265 VAC 1.2A 7.4 12  0.33 (8.3) 0.43 (10.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR008S-ND .51 .47 .43 LVR008S
 5B 240 VAC .12 .30 265 VAC 1.2A 3.0 6.5 UL, TUV, CSA 0.33 (8.3) 0.43 (10.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR012S-ND .51 .47 .43 LVR012S
 5B 240 VAC .16 .37 265 VAC 2.0A 2.5 4.1  0.39 (9.9) 0.50 (12.5) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR016S-ND .54 .50 .45 LVR016S
 5A 240 VAC .25 .56 265 VAC 3.5A 1.3 2.1  0.38 (9.6) 0.69 (17.4) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR025S-ND .60 .55 .50 LVR025S
 5A 240 VAC .40 .90 265 VAC 5.5A 0.6 0.97  0.46 (11.5) 0.77 (19.5) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR040S-ND .69 .64 .58 LVR040S
 5A 240 VAC .55 1.25 265 VAC 7.0A 0.45 0.73  0.55 (14.0) 0.85 (21.7) 0.23 (5.8) 0.30 (7.6) LVR055S-ND .72 .66 .60 LVR055S
 5A 240 VAC .75 1.5 265 VAC 7.5A 0.32 0.48
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.45 (11.5) 0.92 (23.4) 0.24 (6.1) 0.20 (5.1) LVR075S-ND .61 .57 .51 LVR075S
 5B 240 VAC 1.00 2.00 265 VAC 10.0A 0.22 0.33  0.74 (18.7) 0.96 (24.4) 0.45 (11.4) 0.20 (5.1) LVR100S-ND .77 .71 .64 LVR100S
 5B 240 VAC 1.25 2.50 265 VAC 12.5A 0.17 0.18  0.84 (21.2) 1.08 (27.4) 0.45 (11.4) 0.20 (5.1) LVR125S-ND .86 .80 .72 LVR125S
 5A 240 VAC 2.00 4.00 265 VAC 20.0A 0.09 0.13  0.98 (24.9) 1.33 (33.8) 0.45 (11.4) 0.20 (5.1) LVR200S-ND 1.20 1.10 1.00 LVR200S
   10800-1527031 (China Telecom - )  —  10800-8527031 (CNCG - )
digikey.com.cn  —   (852) 3104 0500  —   (852) 3104 06862064  (CN082-09)
H
PolySwitch®
 9 - SMDF
B
A
side view
C
end
view
 0.3A  3.0A  6V  60V
 PCB  EIA-481
F E F
D
 10 - miniSMDF
miniSMDF
SCSI PC
 SMT  SMD miniSMD
 40%  300%
DC  50%  66%  80%
 NANO 2
.114 (2.95)
.066
(1.68)
.066
(1.68)
.122
(3.10)
B
CA
Marking
 11 - microSMD (F)
 (PDA)
B
A
Top View
C
Side View
 12 - nanoSMD (F) 1206
nanoSMD (F)  1206
microSMD (F)  miniSMD (F)
B
A
Top View
C
Side View
   (20°C) (A)   R1   -  (mm) Digi-Key  † Raychem
     (A) (Ω)  A  B  C   1 10 100
miniSMDF  -  RoHS
  60 0.14 0.34 10 6.0  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.035 (0.89) MINISMDC014FCT-ND .50 .43 .40 2,000 240.00/M MINISMDC014F-2
  30 0.20 0.40 10 3.3  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.035 (0.89) MINISMDC020FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 2,000 233.00/M MINISMDC020F-2
  24 0.50 1.00 100 1.0  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.025 (0.62) MINISMDC050FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 2,000 233.00/M MINISMDC050F-2
  13.2 0.75 1.50 100 0.45  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.025 (0.62) MINISMDC075FCT-ND .50 .43 .40 2,000 240.00/M MINISMDC075F-2
  24 0.75 1.50 40 0.29  0.190 (4.83) 0.134 (3.41) 0.051 (1.30) MINISMDC075F242CT-ND .63 .54 .50 1,500 301.00/M MINISMDC075F/24-2
  8 1.10 2.20 100 0.21  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.025 (0.62) MINISMDC110FCT-ND .41 .35 .32 2,000 195.00/M MINISMDC110F-2
  24 1.10 2.20 20 0.18  0.190 (4.83) 0.134 (3.41) 0.051 (1.30) MINISMDC110F242CT-ND .63 .54 .50 1,500 301.00/M MINISMDC110F/24-2
 10 6 1.25 2.50 100 0.14 UL, TUV, CSA 0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.019 (0.48) MINISMDC125FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 2,000 233.00/M MINISMDC125F-2
  16 1.25 2.50 100 0.14  0.190 (4.83) 0.134 (3.41) 0.019 (0.48) MINISMDC125F162CT-ND .56 .49 .45 2,000 271.00/M MINISMDC125F/16-2
  6 1.50 3.00 100 0.11  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.019 (0.48) MINISMDC150FCT-ND .50 .43 .40 2,000 240.00/M MINISMDC150F-2
  12 1.50 2.80 100 0.11  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.019 (0.48) MINISMDC150F122CT-ND .56 .49 .45 2,000 271.00/M MINISMDC150F/12-2
  24 1.50 3.00 20 0.12  0.190 (4.83) 0.134 (3.41) 0.066 (1.68) MINISMDC150F242CT-ND .70 .60 .55 1,000 336.00 MINISMDC150F/24-2
  9 1.60 3.20 100 0.10  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.019 (0.48) MINISMDC160FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 2,000 233.00/M MINISMDC160F-2
  8 2.00 4.00 100 0.07  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.048 (1.22) MINISMDC200FCT-ND .55 .48 .44 2,000 265.00/M MINISMDC200F-2
  6 2.60 5.00 100 0.04  0.186 (4.73) 0.134 (3.41) 0.029 (0.74) MINISMDC260FCT-ND .55 .48 .44 2,000 265.00/M MINISMDC260F-2
microSMD
 11 6 1.10 2.2 40 0.21 UL, TUV, CSA 0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.019 (0.48) MICROSMD110CT-ND .63 .55 .50 — — MICROSMD110-2
microSMDF  -  RoHS
  30 0.05 0.15 10 50  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.034 (0.85) MICROSMD005FCT-ND .50 .44 .40 4,000 243.00/M MICROSMD005F-2
  30 0.10 0.25 10 15  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.034 (0.85) MICROSMD010FCT-ND .50 .44 .40 4,000 243.00/M MICROSMD010F-2
  6 0.35 0.75 40 1.3  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.025 (0.64) MICROSMD035FCT-ND .50 .44 .40 4,000 243.00/M MICROSMD035F-2
11
 13.2 0.50 1.0 40 0.90
UL, TUV, CSA
 0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.025 (0.64) MICROSMD050FCT-ND .50 .44 .40 4,000 243.00/M MICROSMD050F-2
  6 0.75 1.5 40 0.40  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.025 (0.64) MICROSMD075FCT-ND .50 .44 .40 4,000 243.00/M MICROSMD075F-2
  6 1.10 2.2 40 0.21  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.019 (0.48) MICROSMD110FCT-ND .50 .44 .40 4,000 243.00/M MICROSMD110F-2
6 1.50 3.00 40 0.11  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.048 (1.22) MICROSMD150FCT-ND .51 .44 .40 4,000 244.00/M MICROSMD150F-2
  6 1.75 3.50 40 0 .08  0.135 (3.43) 0.110 (2.79) 0.030 (0.76) MICROSMD175FCT-ND .51 .44 .40 4,000 244.00/M MICROSMD175F-2
nanoSMD
 12 6 1.50 3.00 100 0.11 UL, TUV, CSA 0.134 (3.40) 0.075 (1.91) 0.055 (1.40) NANOSMDC150CT-ND .66 .57 .52 — — NANOSMDC150-2
 nanoSMDF  -  RoHS
  48 0.16 0.45 10 1.10  0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.039 (1.00) NANOSMDC016F-2CT-ND .48 .42 .38 3,000 231.00/M NANOSMDC016F-2
  24 0.20 0.42 100 2.6  0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.025 (0.64) NANOSMDC020FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 3,000 231.00/M NANOSMDC020F-2
  16 0.35 0 .75 20 1.40  0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.025 (0.64) NANOSMDC035FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 3,000 231.00/M NANOSMDC035F-2
 12 13.2 0.50 1.10 100 0.8 UL, TUV, CSA 0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.025 (0.64) NANOSMDC050F/13.2CT-ND .48 .42 .38 3,000 231.00/M NANOSMD0C50F/13.2-2
  6 0.75 1.50 100 0.40  0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.048 (1.22) NANOSMDC075FCT-ND .48 .42 .38 3,000 231.00/M NANOSMDC075F-2
  6 1.10 2.20 100 0.20  0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.039 (1.00) NANOSMDC110FCT-ND .49 .42 .39 3,000 235.00/M NANOSMDC110F-2
  6 1.50 3.00 100 0.11  0.134 (3.40) 0.071 (1.80) 0.035 (0.89) NANOSMDC150FCT-ND .49 .42 .39 3,000 235.00/M NANOSMDC150F-2
SiBar •   •   • PBX   •   • POS   •
  •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •  UL 497B
E179610
SiBar  SiBar
SiBar  PolySwitch
.220 (5.59)
.18(4.57)
.064
(1.63)
.115 (2.92)
.060 (1.52)
.016 (0.41)
0.06 (0.15)
.095(2.40)
.108
(2.74)
.085
(2.16)
.085
(2.16)
.089
(2.26)
SiBar  (mm)
     C1
 VDM VBO IH VT  ITSM Digi-Key    Raychem
 (V) (V) (mA) (V) (pF) (A)  1 10 100
 170 265 175 5.0 50 60 TVB170SCCT-ND 1.50 1.29 1.18 TVB170SC
 170 265 175 5.0 20 22 TVB170SACT-ND .99 .85 .78 TVB170SA
 270 365 175 3.0 22 22 TVA270SACT-ND .69 .64 .58 TVA270SA
†  CT-ND  TR-N
   10800-1527031 (China Telecom - )  —  10800-8527031 (CNCG - )
digikey.com.cn  —   (852) 3104 0500  —   (852) 3104 0686 (CN082-09)  2065
H
ESD
Raychem PESD
 (TLP)  IEC61000-4-2
 1000
 ESD
C
B
A
1.8
max
3.4 max
0.6 max
 1  2
     (mm)
  A B  C
 0402 1.05 0.43 0.55
 0603 1.80 0.58 1.00
†  CT-ND  TR-N      ‡      ▲ IEC 61000-4-2 4      §  30ns
      1MHz 1VRMS VDC
   VDC VT (IEC)▲ VC (IEC)▲§   IL Digi-Key     †  Raychem
   (V) (V) (V) Cp (pF) (μA)  1 10 100
1
 0402 6 150 25 0.25 0.05 PESD0402-060CT-ND .24 2.07 18.98 10,000  90.00/M PESD0402-060
  0603 14 350 30 0.25 0.01 PESD0603-140CT-ND .19 1.65 15.13 5,000  86.00/M PESD0603-140
 2 (4)1206‡ 14 350 30 0.25 0.01 PESD1206Q-140CT-ND .58 4.95 45.38 5,000  256.00/M PESD1206Q-140
PolyZen
  Vz  20°C    3V  16V IFLT  †
  (V) Izt IHOLD  R  R1     Digi-Key       Raychem
   (A) (A)  (Ω) (Ω) VINT (V) IFLT (A) (W)  1 10  25 100 3,000
1
 5.6 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 +10 / -40 0.7 ZEN056V130A24LSCT-ND◊ 1.30 11.10 — 101.75 795.50/M ZEN056V130A24LS
  13.2 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 +3 / -40 0.7 ZEN132V130A24LSCT-ND◊ 1.30 11.10 — 101.75 795.50/M ZEN132V130A24LS
2
 5.6 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 +10 / -40 0.7 ZEN056V130A24LSTB-ND§ 8.40 63.00 148.75 — — ZEN056V130A24LS-TB
  13.2 0.1 1.3 0.12 0.16 24 +3 / -40 0.7 ZEN132V130A24LSTB-ND§ 8.40 63.00 148.75 — — ZEN132V130A24LS-TB
◊    § TB=     †  CT-ND  TR-N
 (mm)
PolyZen PolyZen
 PTC  PTC
 VIN  VOUT  PTC
 PTC
 PTC
•   •   •
  •
•   •  VZ vs.   •   •   •  100
  •
•   • USB   •  DC
  •
• -40°C ~ 85°C  • ESD 15KV   •  1MHz 1V RMS
4200pF
•  (V) VOUT  (IFLT=Izt)   •  (Izt)  Vz
Izt  100μSec • PTC  (IHOLD)  IPTC
 IFLT   •  (R Typ)
VIN  VOUT   •  (R1 )
 VIN  VOUT   • VINT  IPTC
98% 95%  100  24  (VIN - VOUT)  •
 (IFLT)   • IFLT
RMS  +/- 24V  -16V  VOUT
• 0.062   • FR4  2oz.   •
 100μ  3 ~ 5μ   • 3  (0.30”X0.50”)  VIN VOUT GND
 3
 1 - SMD
0.17
(4.2)
0.17
(4.2)
0.083
 (2.1)
GND
ZENER
DIODE
Polymer PTC
0.087
(2.21)
0.022
(0.56)
VIN
VOUT
GND
0.037
(0.94)
0.037
(0.94)0.1135
 (2.88) 0.022
(0.56)
0.013
(0.33)
 2 -
RAYCHEM
PolyZen
CIRCUIT
PROTECTION
MICRO
ASSEMBLY
V   OUT
V   IN
GND
 1.500
(38.10)
 1.500
(38.10)
2Pro™ /
2Pro /  Polyswitch PPTC
2Pro
2Pro
2Pro UL 60950 TIA-968-A IEC 60950  ITU-T K.20/K.21
 UL 497A  ESD
• UL 497A/  E258475
  1 - 2  2 - 3
   (20°)    1mA DC   25A
  (A)          Digi-Key    Raychem
    (Ω)  (Ω)  (V)   (V)  1 10 100
 0.15  0.30 7.0  14.0 270  455 TM2P-10271-ND .96 8.80 80.00 TM2P-10271
2
3
1
0.24
3
2
1
0.59
0.26 ø0.47